For Registration Kimberly S. Hargrove
Register of Deeds
Harnett County, NC
Electronically Recorded
2020 Jul 23 01:21 PM NC Rev Stamp: \$ 77.00
Book: 3843 Page: 559 - 560 Fee: \$ 26.00
Instrument Number: 2020012378

HARNETT COUNTY TAX ID# 071600 0142

07-23-2020 BY MT

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Excise Tax: \$77.00			
Parcel Identifier No. 1600-02-1578-000 Verified byBy:	County on the	day of	, 20
Mail/Box to: Morgan & Perry Law, PLLC, 920 Durham Street,	Fuquay Varina, NC 27526		
This instrument was prepared by: Morgan & Perry Law, PLLC, 9	20 Durham Street, Fuquay V	Varina, NC 27526	
Brief description for the Index:			
THIS DEED made this 2 day of 5 4 20 2) by and between		
GRANTOR		GRANTEE	
Don C. Adams 1340 Old Drug Store Road Garner, NC 27529	Scott Seagroves and Sony Heather Sholar 0 Delma Grimes Road Coats, NC 27521	a Seagroves and Paul Ad	dams, III and
Enter in appropriate block for each Grantor and Grantee: nan corporation or partnership.	ne, mailing address, and, if	appropriate, character	of entity, e.g.
The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by confi	de said parties, their heirs, seext.	uccessors, and assigns,	and shall include
WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration per and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey und condominium unit situated in the City of Coats,	to the Grantee in fee simple	e, all that certain lot,	parcel of land or
BEING all of that 1.22 acres, more or less, described as NEW LO "RECOMBINATION PLAT: LOTS 1-5 PROPERTY OF: Don C 2020, Page 168 of the Harnett County Registry.	T I on plat by Stokes Surve Adams" completed on May	ying and Mapping, PLL 8, 2020 and recorded in	C entitled n Plat Book
The property hereinabove described was acquired by Grantor by	instrument recorded in Book	page	
All or a portion of the property herein conveyed includes or	does not include the pr	rimary residence of a Gr	antor.

A map showing the above described property is recorded in	Plat Book page
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of la fee simple.	and and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in
	is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lowing exceptions:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed to	he foregoing as of the day and year first above written. (SEAL)
(Entity Name)	Print/Type Name: Don C. Adams
Due .	(SEAL)
By:Print/Type Name & Title:	Print/Type Name: (SEAE)
By:Print/Type Name & Title:	(SEAL)
Print/Type Name & Title:	Print/Type Name:
Ву:	
By:Print/Type Name & Title:	(SEAL)
	Print/Type Name:
Notarial stamp or seal this 21 day of 3/14 My Commission Expires: 5-19-24	oing instrument for the purposes therein expressed. Witness my hand and a suppose therein expressed. Witness my hand and a suppose therein expressed. Witness my hand and suppose therein expressed. Witness my hand and suppose therein expressed. Witness my hand and suppose therein expressed.
State of North Carolina - County of I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County and	S Wal ublic O E
personally came before me this day and acknowledged that	= 7 he trape = of
	a North Carolina or
corporation/limited liability company/get that by authority duly given and as the act of such entity, and deed. Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or seal, this	here carriership/lighter partnership (strike through the inapplicable), and the right through the role on its behalf as its act
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
State of North Carolina - County of	
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County and	1 State aforesaid, certify that
Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or seal, this	day of
My Commission Expires:	
	Notary Public
The foregoing Certificate(s) of	
	tificate are duly registered at the date and time and in the Book and Page

Register of Deeds for

County